507338028 06/15/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7384950

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY FREDERICK	MILLER		01/16/2020
MATTEO BONACINA			01/15/2020
ADRIAN GOMEZ			01/23/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:			
Street Address:	1115 BR	OADWAY	
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YO	RK	
Postal Code:	10010		
Property TypeApplication Number:29			
Application Number:	29	9807565	
	29	9807565	
CORRESPONDENCE D			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA (4	12)355-6501	acceful it will be cent
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (4 e sent to t		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (4 e sent to t provided;	12)355-6501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (4 e sent to t provided; 4 [.] ju	12)355-6501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 123556500 lie.graf@klgates.com	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (4 e sent to t provided; 4 ju Ka	12)355-6501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 123556500 lie.graf@klgates.com &L GATES LLP	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to t provided; 4 [.] ju Ka	12)355-6501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 123556500 lie.graf@klgates.com &L GATES LLP 10 SIXTH AVENUE	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to t provided; 4 [:] ju Ka 2 [:] Ka	12)355-6501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 123556500 lie.graf@klgates.com &L GATES LLP	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to t provided; 4 ⁻ ju Ka 2 ⁻ Ka	12)355-6501 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 123556500 lie.graf@klgates.com &L GATES LLP 10 SIXTH AVENUE &L GATES CENTER	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t provided; 4 ⁻ ju Ka 2 ⁻ Ka	12)355-6501 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 123556500 lie.graf@klgates.com &L GATES LLP 10 SIXTH AVENUE &L GATES CENTER ITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t provided; 4 ⁻ ju Ka 2 ⁻ Ka	12)355-6501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 123556500 lie.graf@klgates.com &L GATES LLP 10 SIXTH AVENUE &L GATES CENTER ITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 190326D-3DIV	

Attorney's Docket No. 190326D-2

		For: 🛛 U.S. and/or 🖾 Foreign Rights For: 🖾 U.S. Application or		
		U.S. Provisional Application		
		For. U.S. Patent		
		For: PCT Application		
		By: Multiple Inventors		
Serial No	29/708.937			
Filing Date:	October 10, 2019			
	ASSIGNMENT OF	F INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)		
	The Property Active			
) in the second states	- the at the recorder by At	SSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the		
receipt of whic	th is hereby acknowledged.	and for other good and valuable consideration.		
ASSIGNORS	(Inventors)			
		200 West 58th Street, Apt. 9A		
Jeffrev Freder	ick Miller	New York, NY 10019		
(type or print nam	e of inventors)	Address		
		2369 38th Street, Apt. 3		
Matteo Bonac	ina	New York, NY 11105		
(type or print nam	e of inventors)	Address		
		100 Grand Cove Way, Apt. 4M		
Adrian Gome	*	Edgewater, NJ 07020		
(type or print nam	se of inventors)	Address		
hambic Adl a	ssign and transfer to			
neleby sell, a	saidh ana nanone e			
ASSIGNEE				
Poppin, Inc.		1115 Broadway, 3rd Floor		
(type or print nan	ne of ASSIGNEE)	Address		
(a Delaware (Comoration	New York, NY 10010		
Nationality	<u></u>			
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE				
🛛 ti	he entire right, title and inter	rest		

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

STOOL

and which is found in:

(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1)

PATENT REEL: 060214 FRAME: 0662

(b) X U.S. application no.: 29/708.937 filed on October 10.2019

(c) International application no. ______ filed on _____

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, non-provisional, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal on the date(s) indicated below.

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

ASSIGNOR(S)

Jeffrey Frederick Miller (type name of Inventor)

Matteo Bonacina (type name of Inventor)

Adrian Gomez (type name of Inventor)

\sim	1.16.20
Signature of INVENTOR	Date
M haven-	1,15,20
Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Alter	1.23,2020
Signature of INVENTOR	Date

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2)

PATENT REEL: 060214 FRAME: 0663

RECORDED: 06/29/2020